« |
) o Maharana Pratap College of Ayurveda
ﬁ/ MPGI - and Medical Sciences, Kanpur

(nt{? M:;Qum‘{o.\
ff —~—— Kothi, Mandhana, Kanpur

www.mpgi.edu.in

Ref. No. .M.P.Q.mm&/cma./f:’,m;/zg,qr/ozl‘/ooa’ pate: . [4.[02. [ 2026

List of Holiday Academic Calender (Batch Nov. 2024-2025)

Month Occasions/Festivals Date | Day
January Republic Day 26-01-2025 Sunday
February Maha Shivaratri 26-02-2025 Wednesday
First Periodic Test 17-02-2025 to 21-02-2025 Monday - Friday |
March Second Periodic Test | 03-03-2025 to 07-03-2025 Monday - Friday
Holika Dahan & Holi | 12-03-2025 to 15-03-2025 ~Wednesday - Saturday |
1d-ul-Fitr* 31-03-2025 Monday
April Third Periodic Test 01-04-2025 to 05-04-2025 Tuesday - Saturday
Ram Navami 06-04-2025 Sunday
Dr Ambedkar Jayanti 14-04-2025 Monday
Good Friday 18-04-2025 : Friday
First Internal Exam 71-04-2025 to 01-05-2025 | Monday —Thursday |
May Buddha Purnima 12-05-2025 Monday
June Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)* 07-06-2025 Saturday
First Periodic Test 16-06-2025 to0 20-06-2025 | Monday - Friday

will be observed in accordance with the local moon sighting. Any local holidays,

—
Note-*the festivals
¢ communicated subsequent to the official orders issued by the District

if applicable, will b
Magistrate of Kanpur.
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